DRIVESYSTEMS
MOTOR BRAKES
INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
RETAIN FOR FUTURE USE
General Instructions
This manual describes general operating and maintenance
guidelines for a majority of  brake products shipped by NORD
Gear. This instruction manual is not intended to include a

spring combinations or by removing springs (Table 1).
In addition, brake sizes from 5-40 Nm (3.7-30 lb-ft) are typi-
cally supplied with a threaded adjustment nut or spanner nut
to allow for additional fi ne torque adjustments of the brake.
The braking torque can be adjusted by unscrewing the span-
ner nut a number of turns or “clicks” with a spanner wrench
(Table 2).
Table 1a: Brake Torque Reduction - Spring Removal
"Brake Size" 7 Springs 5 Springs 3 Springs
[Nm] [lb-ft] [Nm] [lb-ft] [Nm] [lb-ft]
BRE 5 5 3.7 3.5 2.6 2 1.5
BRE10 10 7.4 7 5.2 4 3.0
BRE20 20 14.8 14 10.3 8 5.9
BRE40 40 29.5 28 20.7 17 12.5
BRE60 60 44.3 43 31.7 26 19.2
BRE100 100 73.8 70 51.6 42 31.0
BRE150 150 111 107 78.9 65 47.9
On brake sizes 5-150 Nm (3.7-111 lb-ft) full brake torque is
achieved with all (7) springs. The brake springs are placed
in such a manner where there are (3) inner and (4) outer
springs. When adjusting the brake torque, start by removing
the outer springs at opposite corners to prevent uneven
brake wear.
Table 1b: Brake Torque Reduction - Spring Removal
"Brake Size" 8 Springs 6 Springs 4 Springs
[Nm] [lb-ft] [Nm] [lb-ft] [Nm] [lb-ft]
BRE250 250 184 187 138 125 92
BRE400 400 295 300 221 200 148
BRE800 800 590 600 443 400 295
BRE1200 1200 885 900 664 600 443
On brake sizes 250-1200 Nm (184-885 lb-ft) full brake torque
is achieved with all (8) springs. The brake springs are placed
in such a manner where there are (4) inner and (4) outer
springs. When adjusting the brake torque, start by removing